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General Election - 11/08/2022 

Audit Random Seed 

Audit Risk Limit 

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest 

Total CVRs in CVR Export File 

Total Ballot Cards Audited 

Number of Audit Rounds 

Round Summary 

Ballot Cards Audited 

Discrepancies (Audited Contests) 

Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests} 

Disagreements (Audited Contests) 

Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests) 

  

Audited Contests 

Secretary of State - Vote For 1 

State Treasurer - Vote For 1 

Attorney General - Vote For 1 

State Board of Education Member - At Large - Vote For 1 

Choice 
Pam Anderson 

Jena Griswold 

Bennett Rutledge 

Amanda Campbell 

Gary Swing 

Jan Kok 

Choice 

Lang Sias 

Dave Young 

Anthony J. Delgado 

  

Choice 

John Kellner 

Phil Weiser 

William F. Robinson | 

Stanley Thorne 

Choice 

Dan Maloit 

Kathy Plomer 

Ryan Van Gundy 

Eric Bodenstab 
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Votes 

12790 

717 

258 

219 

56 

27 

Votes 

13287 

6480 

666 

Votes 

13021 

7054 

400 

32 

Votes 

13147 

6273 

625 

120 

Margin 

5673 

Margin 

6807 

Margin 

5967 

Margin 

6874 

Diluted Margin % 

26.87097385 

Diluted Margin % 

32.24232664 

Diluted Margin % 

28.2635468 

Diluted Margin % 

32.5596817



United States Senator - Vote For 1 

Montrose County - Proposition 125 (Statutory) - Vote For 7 

Governor/Lieutenant Governor - Vote For 1 

Choice 

Joe O'Dea 
Michael Bennet 

Brian Peotter 

Frank Atwood 

T.J. Cole 

Robert Messman 

Tom Harvey 

John Carleton Rutledge 

Joanne Rock 

Choice 

No/Against 

Yes/For 

Choice 

Heidi Ganahl / Danny Moore 

Jared Polis / Dianne Primavera 

Danielle Neuschwanger / Darryl 

Kevin Ruskusky / Michele Poague 

Paul Noél Fiorino / Cynthia Munhos de Aquino 

Pau! Willmon / Kathren May 

Zachary Varon / Sean Hoyt 
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Votes. 

12894 

7255 

406 

153 

122 
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Votes 

11192 

8946 

Votes 

12835 

7529 

312 

189 

34 

1 
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Margin 

5639 

Margin 

2246 

Margin 

5306 

Diluted Margin % 

26.709928 

Diluted Margin % 

10,63849943 

Diluted Margin % 

25.13262599



Round 1 

Ballot Cards Audited 71 

No Discrepancies Recorded 

No Disagreements Recorded 

Ballot Cards Selected 

Imprinted ID Audited Discrepancy Disagreement 

101-5-49 Yes No No 

101-13-26 Yes No No 

101-13-49 Yes No No 
101-18-49 Yes No No 

101-20-12 Yes No No 

101-39-13 Yes No No 
101-47-11 Yes No No 

101-51-14 Yes No No 
101-54-43 Yes No No 
101-55-33 Yes No No 

101-75-5 Yes No No 

101-77-28 Yes No No 
101-85-31 Yes No No 
101-99-20 Yes No No 
101-103-5 Yes No No 
101-107-48 Yes No No 
101-112-38 Yes No No 

101-113-5 Yes No No 
101-120-19 Yes No No 
101-122-43 Yes No No 
101-122-45 Yes No No 
101-136-48 Yes No No 
101-139-32 Yes No No



101-139-40 

101-140-21 

101-142-38 

101-144-43 

101-148-33 

101-153-29 

101-168-40 

101-174-19 

101-174-47 

101-180-43 

101-183-48 

101-192-17 

101-203-29 

101-216-6 

101-217-5 

101-218-26 

101-221-40 

101-228-34 

101-239-9 

101-241-32 

101-248-20 

101-254-28 

101-258-34 

101-266-21 

101-278-9 

101-295-10 

101-300-27 

101-301-39 

101-302-2 

101-303-43 

101-306-16 

101-306-48 

101-312-9 
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101-323-21 

101-333-23 

101-340-5 

101-353-37 

101-355-37 

101-362-39 

101-366-2 

101-371-28 

101-378-13 

101-380-35 

101-381-23 

101-382-24 

101-396-32 

101-407-20 

101-415-438 
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Affirmation 

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are 

accurate to the best of our knowledge. 

Round 1 

Audit board 1: Jane Ryan Tamara Stucky 

County Clerk "> 
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